
City of Mesquite, Texas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-6000 Name: Amendment No. 1 Dallas County Hospital ILA
Mental Health

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:3/28/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/18/2022 4/18/2022

Title: A resolution authorizing the City Manager to finalize and execute Amendment No. 1 to the Interlocal
Agreement with the Dallas County Hospital District d/b/a Parkland Health and Hospital System for
BioTel/EMS System Social Work and Emergency Medical Technician (EMT)/Paramedic Support for
the Southeast Collaboration Crisis Intervention Team for a total not to exceed $607,178.00, and
renewing the agreement through September 30, 2023, subject to annual appropriation of funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Amendment No. 1 to Interlocal Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council4/18/2022 1 Pass

City of Mesquite, Texas Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

